	,	REC	EIPT I	NUM	BER:	
		24-2	021-02	23	eC.	
		STA	TE CL	EARI	NGHOUSE N	IUMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL				DATE	
MERCED COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT					03/15/2021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT	T NUMBER
MERCED COUNTY					24-2021-023	
PROJECT TITLE					l	
MERCED COLLEGE VOCATIONAL BUILDING PROJECT						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
MERCED COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT					(209) 384-60	005
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE			ZIP CODE	
3600 M STREET	MERCED	CA		95348		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency X School District	Other Special District		Sta	ite Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						У
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,44	5.25	\$_		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			0.25	\$_		0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,17	1.25	\$ _		0.00
 X Exempt from fee X Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	·)					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource:	s Control Board only)	\$85	0.00	\$		0.00
X County documentary handling fee	,	\$5	0.00	\$		50.00
Other		, .		` - \$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:				-		<u> </u>
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEI	VED	\$_		50.00
	CY OF FILING PRINTED No. 1. H. Holguin Deputy Cle		ND TI	TLE		

Notice of Exemption

Notice of Exemption		Appendix E
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Merced Community College District	TO MAY TO STATE OF THE STATE OF
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	3600 M Street, Merced, CA 95348	
County Clerk County of: Merced 2222 M Street	(Address)	SA,
Merced, CA 95340	-	· S
Project Title: Merced College Vocation	onal Building Project	
Project Applicant: Merced Community		
Project Location - Specific:		
3600 M Street, Merced, CA 95348 (Asses	ssor's Parcel Number 230-010-006-000).	
Project Location - City: Merced	Project Location - County: Merced	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Ber		
Please see attached.		
Name of Buldin Assess Assessing Business	ect: Merced Community College District	
Name of Public Agency Approving Proje	ect: ut Project: Merced Community College District	d.
Exempt Status: (check one):	ut Froject.	and the second s
·	15260\-	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 210		*1
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 2108		
Categorical Exemption. State to	type and section number: 15301. Existing Facilities	
Statutory Exemptions. State co	ode number:	
Reasons why project is exempt:	ode number.	
Please see attached.		
r rease see attached.		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Marcus Metcalf	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (2	209) 384-6005
Contact reison.	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If filed by applicant:1. Attach certified document of exer2. Has a Notice of Exemption been	mption finding. I filed by the public agency approving the project?.	Yes □ No :
Signature:		L /
Oignature.	Date: 3/15/201 Title: Pirechor	3 Construction
■ Signed by Lead Agency □	Signed by Applicant	•

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Attachment to Notice of Exemption for Merced College Vocational Building Project

Project Location: The Merced College Vocational Building is located on approximately one acre of the Merced College campus. Merced College is located on the northeast corner of M Street and West Yosemite Avenue, in the City of Merced, Merced County, California. The project site is located at approximately 30 20'08.7"N, -120 28'32.6"W in Township 7S, Range 14E, Section 18. Assessor's Parcel Number 230-010-006-000.

Project Description: Merced Community College District is proposing to remodel the Merced College Vocational Building. The project area, including construction staging, would be approximately one acre. Construction would involve safety improvements such as fire alarms and sprinklers; modification of restrooms and drinking fountains for accessibility; replacement of roof, mansard tile fascia, HVAC, doors, vinyl flooring, and lighting; exterior and interior paint; power and low voltage system upgrades; and removal of toxic substances. There are no ground-disturbing activities within the scope of work. The project would be constructed over an 18-month period. Construction would occur Monday through Friday between 7:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. in order to minimize noise impacts in the project area.

Reasons why project is exempt:

15301. EXISTING FACILITIES. Class 1 exempts the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use.

The project involves the repair and minor alteration of an existing building. The project includes safety improvements such as fire alarms and sprinklers; modification of restrooms and drinking fountains for accessibility; replacement of roof, mansard tile fascia, HVAC, doors, vinyl flooring, and lighting; exterior and interior paint; power and low voltage system upgrades; and removal of toxic substances. There are no components of the project that would expand the use of the building.

The project does not meet any of the exemption exceptions specified in Section 15300.2 in that there is no appreciable cumulative impact associated with the project; the project would not have a significant effect on the environment due to unusual circumstances; the project will not result in damage to scenic resources; the project is not located on a hazardous waste site; and the project will not cause a substantial adverse change in the significance of a historical resource.